

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

DATE ISSUED: March 10, 2023 **REPORT NO**: HCR23-037

ATTENTION: Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of March 17, 2023

SUBJECT: Workshop & Discussion: San Diego Housing Commission Compliance and Equity

Assurance Division

NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE HOUSING COMMISSION

An informational workshop will be presented to provide an overview of the San Diego Housing Commission (Housing Commission) Equity and Inclusion Initiative.

Respectfully submitted,

Debra Fischle-Faulk

Approved by,

Debra Fischle-Faulk

Senior Vice President,

Compliance and Equity Assurance

San Diego Housing Commission

Jeff Davis

Interim President and Chief Executive Officer

San Diego Housing Commission

Docket materials are available in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at www.sdhc.org